
NORTH CAROLINA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

3 0268 1009 2428 8

lip

Dissenter





SEP 2 1 2005



Digitized by the Internet Archive

in 2011 with funding from

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

http://www.archive.org/details/dissenter2005nort



Dissenter

Volume 41

OVER
378. "756

W5l2y

North Carolina Wesleyan College

3400 N. Wesleyan Blvd.

Rocky Mount, NC 27804

B.C. W3ST.2YAA COIL.
*T,TZAWPH RBARWRLL FSIARSALI LIBRiflT



Table of Contents ||

Opening messages i 4

People

Organizations

Sports and Awards

Ads and Index 1

135



The 2005 Dissenter is dedicated

to Mary Thorne and Mel Oliver

Students voted for their

favorite staff member and

faculty member during

portrait day on

January 31, 2005.

Mary Thorne, a staff

worker in the cafeteria,

was chosen as the favorite

staff member and Mel

Oliver, Assistant Professor

of Economics, was chosen

as the favorite faculty

member.

Congratulations to both!



Letter from the

President ofthe College

Ian D. C. Newbould

Dear Wesleyan students:

Another year is now complete. Many of you are graduating this year,

and to the Class of 2005 I send you the most heartfelt congratulations

and my best wishes for your future. Each student who graduates

represents a personal success story. Reaching this milestone is an

achievement to be proud of. For those among you who have two or

three years until graduation, your time to graduate will come sooner than

you think! This yearbook will rekindle memories of 2004-2005, and
remind you that your time here at Wesleyan passes by quickly.

Ecclesiastes tells us,

"there is a time for everything, and a season for every activity under
heaven. . . a time to weep and a time to laugh, a time to mourn and a time

to dance."

Let this yearbook be a reminder to you of all our seasons' activities,

which during the year have included all that Ecclesiastes refers to, and
more!

Best wishes,

Ian D.C. Newbould,

President



College life provides an environment that contributes to your continual

overall development. The Office of Student Life at NCWC provides

many opportunities for you to develop socially, physically, intellectually,

and spiritually to supplement your academic endeavor. Character

development, civic responsibility, shared governance, diverse interaction,

and leadership training are all part of the holistic development that you as

a student can obtain through engaging in student activities outside the

classroom. Programs and activities are planned, implemented, and
evaluated to ensure that positive developmental opportunities are

available for our students.

We understand that our diverse student population has a wide array of

priorities and needs. It is only through open communications and
cooperation that we can hope to effectively address these issues. The
College relies on input and feedback from students and student

organizations to enhance college/student life.

Therefore, I strongly recommend that you as a student at NCWC become
more involved in student activities and the decision making process. Your
participation, contribution, and leadership will help the Student Life staff

offer you and your peers a more complete education.

Peter G. Phaiah

Dean of Students



Vice

Presidents

of the

College

Dr. Daniel Bozik

Vice President of Academic

Affairs and Dean of the College

Belinda Faulkner

Vice President of Finance

and Administration

Dr. William Nelsen

Vice President of Development

Gary Sherman

Vice President ofEnrollment

Dr. Vann Newkirk
Associate Vice President of

Institutional Research and

Effectiveness



A Day For

Wesleyan

John Tejada, Jan Pittman, Dr. Ian

Newbould, Jim Pittman, and A. P.

Thorpe announce the record amount

collected forthe annual event.

Dr. Newbould addresses those in

attendance at the community

reception.

.tudents attend the 23rd annual celebration held at the Newbould home.



HOMECOMING
2004



" t ^^^_-

-

iQ



V RiBB !
I r—ijM

Get On Board
Each semester Get on Board Day is

held giving students an opportunity to

see which organizations are active

and the chance to join the

organizations.

10



1 #*

fax

i.

Km*w Ml

11



An open forum was held in the Powers Recital Hall for Wesleyan

students to meet the students from Russia.

Right: Kimberly McCorkle, 2nd

runner-up for Student Worker of the

Year, and Samantha McAuliffe,

Student Worker of the Year. Not

pictured: Richard Tibbs, 1
st runner-up.

Dr. and Mrs. Robert Satcher pose

in the Mims Gallery with student

Gladys Walden and her daughters.

Dr. Satcher, former president of

Fisk University and Saint Paul's

College, was the Black History

Month keynote speaker.

The Visiting Writers Series was held throughout the year. The writers

and students attended a book signing at the President's house after each

reading.

12



The Garner Lobby of the Dunn Center was packed for the 2nd aunnual

Athletic Gala.

Left: Steve, Carol and Lettie

Lawrence with a signed print ofthe

"Gator Bowl" and autographed by

NC State football head coach Chuck

Amato purchased at the Athletic

Gala.

Coach Tory Lukasina talks with Paul

Giemza, Development Associate,

at the kickoffbreakfast for a

fundraising drive for the new Battling

Bishops Club, which will support

Wesleyan athletics.

A group ofstudents from Russia visitedNCWC on Friday, January 2 1 , 2005. The

students learned what life is like on the campus afan American liberal arts college.

13



Campus Life:

Expect the Unexpected!

14





It STARTS with the

Best and

ENDS
with the

Best!!!

Class of
05'

The Living

Legacy! !

!

Our deepest fear is not that we are inadequate.

Our deepest fear is that we are powerful
beyond measure. It is our light, not our
darkness that most frightens us. We ask

ourselves, Who am I to be brilliant, gorgeous,

talented, fabulous? Actually, who are you not

to be? You are a child of God. Your playing

small does not serve the world. There is

nothing enlightened about shrinking so that

other people won't feel insecure around you.

We are all meant to shine, as children do. We
were born to make manifest the glory of God

that is within us. It is notjust in some of us; it

is in everyone. And as we let our own light

shine, we consciously give other people
permission to do the same. As we are

liberated from our own fear, our presence
automatically liberates others.

I

16



17



Bill Boyer, III James Brown Elmore Bryant

18



Rich Carr Angela Caudle Donnarie Clarke

-M Ul^

Eddie Coleman Robert Cook Roderick Davis

Chaurita Dawson Jahmel Dimson Demetria Dove

19



Senior

Superlative

Winners

RightCenterBestFriends: Modestine

Welch and Amber Lesane

Funniest: Lafisha Hinton and Timothy

Spence

Most Likely to Succeed: Basil

Smith and Geneva Fuller

Biggest flirt: Donnarie Clarke and

Timothy Spence. Elmore Bryant, not

pictured.

Changed the Most in four Years:

Basil Smith and Khira Evans

Most Athletic: Lettie Lawrence

Bobby Jenkins, not pictured.

Best Dressed: RaymonBizzell

20



lost Outspoken: Basil Smith and

hanique Marsha

Most Involved: Basil Smith and

Keyana Peoples.

Life ofthe Party and Most School Spun:

Timothy Spence andSamanthaMcAuliffe.

j
Most Popular: Timothy Spence

' LaRhonda Edwards, not pictured.

Friendliest: KeishaFutrelland

Elmore Bryant

Best Dressed Females: Demetria Dove and

Donnarie Clarke

Above Left: Most Attractive: Geneva

Fuller and Bobby Eason.

21



Shanara Dublin

a 1

1

Bobby Eason

Matthew Ellsworth Christina Farmer Geneva Fuller

Keshia Futrell Crystal Harris Patrice Hines

22



Congratulations

Graduates!

AMik
Chidi Ihuotna Atasha Jackson Crystal Johnson

I

Tverice Jones Tammv Lamm Brandi Lee

23



Senior Baby Portraits

D.

1

-

w *
^K m. 41 /* I Vf

24

Baby

identification

can be found in

the ad section



B.C. HESLEJAH COLLVGK
WT.T74TreTH PPapwnrT.T, PEARS ALL LIBRARY

25



Sharvett Lee Amber Lesane Samantha McAuliffe

Lanita Minggia Kimberly Noble Tanisha Pender

26



Keyana Peoples

QL
^

Ricketta Powell

Kimberlv Perry Michelle Philbrook

Donita Richards Kristen Sherrod

Monica Shorter Yolanda Silver Basil Smith

27



Senior Last will and Testament
I, Lanita Renee Minggia, leave my hard word and dedication to everyone left here at NCWC. Believe in yourselfand

everything is possible. To the friends that I've made here and those I came here with, I Love ya'll with all my heart! ! To

the Class of2005, may you all be blessed and all your dreams come true. I'd like to give a special thanks to God and my
family. Without them, I wouldn't be where I am today. Thanks for everything!

First I would like to thank God, my savior, for blessing me with this opportunity. I leave my best wishes to all NCWC
students. Continue to keep your head up before you know it you will soon travel on the road of success. Despite

everything that happens at Wesleyan High School remember who you are and why you're there. Always have self-

confidence and belief in yourself. You are the beginning, strive for the end. To all faculty and staffthanks for all you have

done in the last 4 years, I am forever grateful. Lastly, I just want to say Dream BIG! ! ! Never let anyone compromise your

faith.

Good Luck

Keyana

P.S.-Don't stay at Wesleyan longer than you need too! ! ! !

!

I, Teranda Alston, leave my ability to study hard to Tora. To Gladys I leave my ability to multitask. I leave my ability to

make the most ofevery moment to Suzsan.

I Pamela S. Ward, leave my persistence and determination to single mothers ofthe North Carolina Wesleyan. The sky is

the limit so until you touch the sky, don't give up. To God be the Glory!

I Bobby Eason, leave my love ofWill Ferrell to Kelvin Clark and Richard Tipps. Most of all, I leave my heart and all my
love to Erin Bryant.

I Khira Evans, having power, love, and a sound mind impart the following into the people which have impacted my life

forever: To Johnathan, I leave the ability to stand when all else fails (Eph 6:11); Latisha, I leave my role as a leader and

creativity that will change nations for Jesus' sake; Temesha, I leave my boldness which will empower you to set the

example that others will quickly follow; To Vanessa, I leave you this: thank you for continuing to walk upright in meekness.

Your example has always challenged me to be more considerate of others; To Jennifer, I leave my passion for Christ and

the lost; To Tibbs and Joey, I leave this: continue to "rejoice in the LORD , you who are righteous, and praise his holy

name." (Ps 97: 12); to the entire campus, I leave the love of Christ, for it is by His grace that we are saved and

transformed and not by anything else. Always remember this: He's coming quickly so set your houses in order and work

hard in the field for our redemption draw! s nigh.

I, Nicolle R. Womack, leave to my friends in "the circle oftrust", my dedication to excellence in education, my
determination for success, my strong personality and ofcourse my love. Remember "A good woman does not live in fear

ofthe future because ofher past. Instead, she understands that her life experiences are merely lessons, meant to bring her

closerto selfknowledge and unconditional selflove."

28



I ;avc behind the most important. "Dee Bumpers & Curls" to all ofmy North Carolina Wcsleyan College clients. To all

v o thought that they were going to keep me with them, sorry I'm lea\ ing and I'm not coming back, lb those who I have

i en and received love to. take good care and don't let no one stop you in your tracks. I also leave my big pot of Jamaican

r ipes to all of my taste testers and stomach fillers. To all those who are "so called" friends for the moments, keep that

( se because it may not last forever. 1 leave my quotes and favorite comments to just about all who knows them. And last

1 t not least, for those who thinks very less of me. who cares because I'll probably never see you in my lifetime again.

ace out cub scouts!

From the one and only.

Donnarie A. Clarke

A.K..A

Dee

To all at NCWC, I leave gratitude for the Lord, Franklin County, loud Chevrolet trucks, cowboy

tats and boots. Fender guitars, and sweet typing music. Smirk often, grin plenty, and cry little.

\lways appreciate what you have, love your family, work hard, say "boogedy boogedy boogedy"

it green lights, and keep drumming on the steering wheel." — Elaine Wrenn

. Monica Shorter. Leave my love ofreading to all English majors. I leave my outgoing personality to the incoming freshmen

,o they can make new friends. I want to express my gratitude to all my English professors, especially Dr. Bowers and Dr.

\nderson. Your instruction and wisdom are greatly appreciated. Sharon, there aren't enough words to say "Thank You". I

'wouldn't have survivedNCWC without you. I'll never forget all the things we've shared- classes, lunches, constant

support, secrets, laughs, but most of all. your love and friendship. Yang. I will miss you. Finally, to Wayne, Cassidi and

Jarred - Thank you for being my motivation and my inspiration. Thanks for always being there for me and for being so

understanding. I Love you.

To the V-ball and B-ball teams I leave hope and strength. To April Wilson I leave the reminder that

[to be the best it takes knowing what the best is. Never give up. —Kandar Brewer

1

1. Todd Mueller, leave my nights and weekends to my beautiful wife Lisa. Now I'm finally done! No more school or

homework.

I. Basil Smith, leave my crunkness, hood attitude, and sense ofhumor to Martha Rascoe. To all Wesleyan students, I leave

my willingness to achieve through hardship that you may face. I leave my late night drinks, motivational speeches while under

the influence and work ethics to Aaron Bush.

I. Kristen Nicole Sherrod. leave for my last will and testament: yellow shirts and church choirs, morning cell talks

with EW screaming *****, big pocketbooks - hitting people for talking ugly, MP (California Girl) - "Castalia", YS
[Jesus talks and "byiii". ML Hing Ta. LR shooters and tater salad AF hunting & longbed chevrolets, QMS
; psychology fascination. FG never talking in class. HD lunch at the grill, and my front row seat in class & nerdy

studying habits to all remaining NCWC students.

,
I. Jahmel A. Dimson. leave the best business in any line ofbusiness is to have some business ofyour own. But ifyou have

|

no business then make it your business to leave other people's business alone.

29



Richard Smith Cecelia Staton Alberto Steevens

Shannon Sullivan Sharon Sweeley Samatha Sykes

John Tejada Elaine Tillery Pamela Ward

30



Modestine Welch

Peter West LaWanda Wheeler Susan Whicker

fw

Nicolle Wbmack Elaine W'renn Gretta Zammiello

31



2005

December

Graduates
i

1 ^9CBHl$MCf<li<'J&*~ »

1

>A| If 1 I 1

.. VVI w V «

1 ^
T« 1 1

*-- | | i

f
32



Senior Class May 2005
Tree Planting and Dinner

Best of Luck in the Future
33



ROCKY MOUNT GRADUATES
DECEMBER 2004

Graham Spencer Bellamy

Bradley Justin Blue

Tina M. Boring

Elmore James Bryant, Junior

Tremaine Eure Cofield

Eddie Coleman, Jr.

Robert Steven Cook

Helen Irene Davis

Chaurita Monique Dawson

LaRhonda Nicole Artis

Matthew W. Ellsworth

Andrew Thomas Faison

Christopher Fortune

Lori Lynn French

Suzanne Fleming Fruits

Geneva Juanita Fuller

Amanda Luper Gill

Alice Anne Harris

Cassandra Lynn Harris

Tammy Jones Lamm
Brandi Serenia Lee

Amber Linea Lesane

Bemadette Lesperance

Peggy Dawn Maines

Nekisha Natasha Malcolm

Shanique Antoinette Marshall

Brandon Michael Mcintosh

Travis Wayne Moss

Michael Scott Mustgrave

Barkeiya DeShawn Ormond

Matthew Daniel Ottavio

Latoya Parmele

Michelle Lynn Philbrook

Deborah Elaine Porterfield

Marcia Lynne Rackley

Karon Richardson

Renada Patrice Richardson

Ashley Nicole Sain

Sara Elizabeth Shelton

Kristen Nicole Sherrod

Yolanda Andrews Silver

Tiffany Denise Stanley

Kristy Loraine Vereen

Modestine Evon Welch

Susan Rachael Whicker

Maureen Elizabeth Willis

Nikehchi Andrew Woherem

MAY 2005 GRADUATES
Amanda Leigh Alston

Teranda Michelle Alston

Jacob John Barrett

Ray'Mon Luby Bizzell

William Henry Boyer III

Kandar Dernan Brewer

James Robert Brown

Elizabeth Ann Butler

Jeffrey Ray Carter

Angela Denise Caudle

Donnarie Arthurine Clarke

Justin Clewellyn Cooper

Joseph B. DeWitte

Jahmel Ahamed Dimson

Demetria Michelle Dove
Ashley Lane Driver

LaTasha Sherette Earl

Bobby Michael Eason

Christina Shonte' Farmer

Shana Deans Freeman
Keshia Tijuana Futrell

Michael Paul Hamilton

Ashley Tate Harris

PaTrice Katrina Hines

Lafisha Sharay Hinton

Nanci Michelle Horton

Matthew Lee Jackson

Crystal Nicole Johnson

Kendra Tasheen Johnson

Lucretia Ryder Kinnin

Robert Lee Knapp
Ashley Nicole Lancaster

Lettie Coltrane Lawrence

Elizabeth Nichole Lee

Joshua Douglas Lipford

Mary M. Marlin

Kelly Jo Martin

Samantha Lea McAuliffe

John Ross Minchew

Lanita Renee Minggia

Brad Pendleton Mitchell

Adam Davis Mohn
Jennifer Monroe

Kim Ann Noble

Jairo Alberto Ortiz

Keyana Michelle Peoples

Vijay Popat

Ricketta Sharice Powell

Catherine Elizabeth Provost

Donita Renoice Richards

Christian Anthony Sed
Monica Rios Shorter

Regina Ann Silver

Basil Jamal Smith

Jodie Marie Smith

Heather Elaine Spencer

Alberto Rogelio Steevens

Michael Douglas Stevens

Joel Desmond Street

Vishal Suchdeve

Merry Shannon Sullivan

Sharon Tyson Sweeley

Samatha Anne Sykes

Tammy Tenile Tanner

Matthew Adam Taylor

Tambre Williams Thomas
Peter Woodrow West, Sr.

Jean M. Wilson

Nicolle Roche Womack
Jessica Ann Womble
Betty Elaine Wrenn

Gretta Coley Zammiello

34



JWIIMQlliS
o o o o o o o

UunuB*

35



Terrell Alston

Henry Beard, IV

Erin Bryant

Keosha Chatman

Tiawanna Cousin

William Crocker-Jones

Markish Dunston

Karrie Frazier

Kimberly High

Tavares Komegay

George Lassiter

Kimberly Moore

Kevin Murphy

Latisha Scott

Gladys Walden

Brent Watson

36



JUNIORS
CLASS OF 2006

37



OPHOMORES

DAWNING OF

ANEW
ERA

38



Sophomores with open eyes

39



NOTIUSTANOfflERYEAR

Kelvin Clark

Stephanie Graves

Cornelius Grimsley

Judd Hyde

Kierra Jones

Shelly King

Ken Kornegay

Shannon McGinnis

Reginald Moffitt

Jonathan Nissao

Mike Parrish

Hannah Smith

Mike Swallow

Richard Tibbs

Desi Wade

Demetris Whitehead

40



More Sophomores

41



FrflHh

On

Rise
42



43



Mike Claridy

Elizabeth Collins

Jorge Cruz

Jenna Davis

Shaima Elsedoudi

Sherrie Faison

44



Solange Francois

Michael Hauser

Norman Hunter

Humza Ismail

Damien Jones

-.Maw*,,,. i
Alimamy Kargbo

Daniel Kroh

Ronald Luke

Andrea Lynch

Kimberly McCorkle

Shawn Phifer

Joseph Ramsey, III

DeRoyce Roquemore

Dena Rouse

Roger Vaughan

45



We share the

times

TOGETHE

With You

46



The Business Office: Josephine Jenkins, Bobbie

ikowland. Vickie Fleming and Elizabeth Lancaster

Student Support: Brad Wingo, Greg Sember, Gary

Brown and Lrma lledgepeth.

TheMath Department: Gail Stafford, Bill Yankowsky,

and Carol Lawrence.

Paloma Moreno, Accounting Assistant, and Heather

Daniel, Budget Officer.

47



lit f
Rodney Austin Angie Bunn

I.

Diana Kaye Campbell Chuck Craven Quincy Dickens

THE BOOKS
Doug Enders Vickie Fleming Laura Hall

I

Mark Henninger Gerald Jones Carol Lawrence

48



Steve Lawrence Tom Maze Adam McClain Chanelle Miller Karen Moss

William Nelsen Tom O'Connor Peter Phaiah Jay Quinan Bobbie Rowland

& in 4_ iiiHi
Dianne Taylor Mary Thorne Grace Wallace Matt Wheeler Kathy Winslow

49



The Wesleyan Community

-ti ^^^H^ '''B i

50



4*^sP^&s

51



RALEIGH ADULT DEGREE PROGRAM
GRADUATES DECEMBER 2004

Arthur LeeAllmon

Michael Joseph Armstrong

Jason Paul Bailey

DianeYandle Baldwin

Anella Pope Best

Janet D. Blackburn

Jamisa Juliet Bridges

Susan Floyd Christensen

David D. Chudy

Walter Matthew Church

Zena Jenkins Collins

Ann M. Connick

Connie Byrd Cook

Attendra Jenea Copeland

EvelynYvette Core

Vicky Brockwell Cox

Jeffrey William Dalton

Morris Carson Davis

Sharon Denise Davis

Terri Lynn Davis

Natalie S. Dockins

Iona Waller Duckworth

Nanette Best Efird

Shannon Michele Enderle

Syeda Fatima

Pamela Perry Frazier

Steven Charles Grace

Michael Shannon Griffin

Harriet Hildebrand

Brian Christopher Harrell

ChristopherAntonio Hayes

Regina DeVon Hayes

Jamel Henderson

Stephen Hunter Hilderbrand

Amanda Jane Hill

ElizabethAnne Hill

Roger Earl Hill

Joyce Wallace Holbrook

Trudy H. Holder

James B. Holmes, Jr.

Jason Wayne Hope

Susan M. Horton

ScottAdam Hunt

Jason Keith Jennings

Regina Dell Johnson

Erin Leigh Johnston

Tony Gene Jones

AtikNikulKikani

Teiji Norman Kimball, Sr.

Margaret Rose King

Teri Lynne Kulik

Ken Lucas

William Robert Lundrigan

LetishaYvette Mason

Tomie Rex Matthews

Heather Machelle Barrington

Kristy Duke Maynor

AngelaY Hall McCoy
Steven Brent McCracken

Wendolyn Lannette Morgan

Vimbai Mandy Muzuva

Sarah Cash Nelson

Darin Alan Newbry

Brenda Schreyer Peruso

CathiaW Pope

Timothy B. Potts

Jennifer Ilene Primrose

Catherine Elizabeth Provost

MichaelVincent Riggins

Matthew Legare Rodgers

Corey Dewayne Ross

KurtJ.Rudd

Jeannie G. Salter

Scott J. Sapienza

James Eric Schuller

Reid Broucard Serozi

Tanishia Lavon Sexton

Sheila R. Sheppard

Edward A. Shumpert, Jr.

Kristy C.Sorrell

Scott Wilson Stutts

Jack Landis Tawney II

Katina Edwards Townsend

Lynette Whitaker

Donna Suzette Wilder

Lewis Antonio Williams

Linda Slade Williams

Selma Odessa Wilson

MAY 2005 GRADUATES
Audrey Alvarado

Suzanna Wright Atkins

Michael Donald Aycock

LaKeisha Renee' Baker

Grafton Curtis Baits

Beverly Jo Beacham

Walter Ray Bell

Yaquii Chianta Bennett

Terrence Leonard Billington

Kendrick Cordell Boney

Alan J. Borntrager

Kelly Remaley Brantham

Jamisa Juliet Bridges

Emily Mischelle Brown

Decie Carraway

Sandra Louise Carter

ShirleyW Cotten

Karen L. Daniels

Anita Clearman Daughtry

Sharon Denise Davis

David K. Dodson

Shannon Michele Enderle

George Craig Gillenwater

William Randolph Harris

Christopher Antonio Hayes

John P. Hellmann

MelissaDawn Hill

Shawn Patrick Holmes

Regina Dell Johnson

Corynn Ellice Jones

DennisW Jordan

Christopher George Keown
Eric Michael LaMountain

Robert Martin Lanio

Carmella Rashan Leach

Shannon Renee Lewis

MelissaAnn Lineback

Ruffin Demond Lofton

Sanford Carroll Long

Crystal Maquea McCoy
Thomas Joseph McKevitt Jr.

Mildred Bouknight Mitchell

Todd R. Mueller

Diane Joan Olson

Mark George Olson

Kimberly Denise O'Neal

Wallace Bissette O'Neal, Jr

Brian Todd Palmer

ShirleyAnn Pitt-Freeman

Gary Brent Poff

Christina Loizou Powell

David Lee Powell

Tennille P. Price

Michael Vincent Riggins

Tracy Lee Riordan

Johanna Rodwell

Sara Satterwhite Rudolph

Cheryl Perry Sauls

Jeffrey David Schindler

Carlos R. Serrano

Timothy Jackson Shinbara

Steven Earl Spencer

James Romulus Storey, Jr.

Michael Marsh Suits

KaraAdams Sullivan

Aziza McPherson Sutton

Joanette D. Terry

Nadia Joli Thomas

Julia Hamilton Walls

Winnie Jeannette Webb

VivianA. Whitfield

Jon Gaylen Wick

52



Matthew Green, Director and Sandy Droski.

Registration Counselor

LaTonya Raines, Admissions Counselor

Katerine Finigan, Admissions

Counselor

Raziya Fatteh. Advising

Coordinator

Above Left: Jane Fruitt. Advising

Coordinator

Above Center: Saundra Seets-

Carmichael. Academic Coordinator

Above: Wendy Gasparini. Student

Account Representative

Raleigh Adult

Degree Staff

53



ArthurAllmon AleciaAnderton-

Brown

MichaelJ. Jamisa Bridges AttendraCopeland

Armstrong

Shirley Gotten Sharon Davis Iona Duckworth Shannon Enderle Pamela Frazier

Erroll Grant Christopher A. Regina Devon Hayes Jamel Henderson RogerHill

Hayes

Joyce Holbrook Trudy Holder ReginaJohnson Angela H. McCoy VimbaiM.Muzura

54



DarinNewbry Cathia W. Pope Lora Popke

Corey Ross JeannieG Salter Michael E.

SatterwhiteJr.

ReidSerozi Tanishia Sexton Sheila R. Sheppard

Class of

2004

December

Graduates

Jack L. Tawney KatinaE.Townsend Linda S.Williams Selma Wilson

55



May 2005 Graduates

Shirley A. Freeman George Gillenwater Dennis W. Jordan EricLaMountain CarmellaLeach

Melissa Lineback Ruffin D.Lofton Todd R. Mueller Diane J. Olson Mark G.Olson

Johanna Rodwell Cheryl Sauls James Storey Jr. Jon Wick

56



Raleigh Adult

Degree classes and

other activities



GOLDSBORO ADULT DEGREE
PROGRAM GRADUATES

DECEMBER 2004
Valerie Kay Alphin

Henri Herz Andrews III

Claude Clifton Archer

Charis LaNee Cox

Juanita Celeste Davis

Kelly Daniel Davis

Darrell Dion Fluker

Nancy Theodora Freitag

Velvet De'Niece Grant

Marcus Scott Hill

Chuck King

Jessica Gardner Masciave

Tomekia Rochelle McLamb
Carolyn Merritt

Wilesha Edwanda Miller

Jeffery Louis Onson

Travis Bryan Rich

Shirley Ann Robinson

Crystal Wilson Scrufari

Paul Alan Thompson

Kenneth Alonzo Tucker

MAY 2005 GRADUATES
Lashanda NcKay Aytch

Rhonda Stainback Bell

Alan Michael Bold

Mary B. Brock

Lucy Drewery Cherry

Kelli Dauhn Cochran

Lonice Darden

Annette Marie Davis

Juanita Celeste Davis

Marney Dillehay

Diannia Dixon-Bright

Tracey Denise Flow

Amanda Lee Garmane

Martha Jean Geurin

Regina Ann Greene

Debra Lynn Hooks

Mia Vantina Jones

Flossie Marie Lang

Lindsay A. Patterson

Tina Louise Pridgen

pngratulations
GRADUATES

Clayton Summers Rakey

Christopher Alexander Scarboro

Michael S. Seigel

Shalanda Renee Stubbs

Tommy Cain Tavares

Kenneth A. Tucker

Dana Elaine Williams

Sondra Gail Williams

58



Goldsboro
Graduates

December 2004

Valerie Alphin

Henri Andrews II

CharisCox

Jaunita Davis

Kelly Davis

MelvaDaye

Nancy Freitag

Marcus Hill

Velvet Grant-Jackson

TomekiaMcLamb
Wilesha Miller

Travis Rich

Michael Riggins

Shirley Robinson

Paul Thompson

59



Goldsboro Graduates May 2005

Mary Brock

Lonice Darden

Annete Davis

MameyDillehay

DianniaDixon-Bright

MarnieGeurin

ReginaGreene

Debra Hooks

FlosieLang

Tina Pridgen

Shalanda Stubbs

Tommy Tavares

DanaWilliams

Sondra Williams

60



North Carolina Wesleyan students

at the Goldsboro Campus

lit SIytiL* ill..,:

iA m" twS]

fill

J^J +

*^\
Artwork designed by

Goldsboro students

clockwise starting at top:

Shirley Robinson, Tracey

Abernathy, Shannon Herring

and Al King.
61



ROCKY MOUNT ADULT
DEGREE GRADUATES

DECEMBER 2004

Candice Brown Davis

Roderick Davis

Michelle DuPree-Belcher

Tanissa La-Shaun Nicole Eatmon

Christina Everette Abbott

Heather Louise Ferguson

Gary Thomas Gudac

Rosa Michelle Jones

Tyerice Lavern Jones

Wayne Douglas Lamm
Debra Sutton Lancaster

Lakeshia Squire Ransom

Rommie Tillman Ray

Bernetta Renee Smith-Battle

Lynda Carol Sorie

Christopher Alexander Strals

Gregory Charles Taylor

Michael Anthony Whitley

MAY 2005

Teresa Manning Adcock

Joshua Edward Bomba
Sandra M. Bryant

Michael Ray Dail

Fontella Davis Daniel

Vickie B. Earp

Tanissa La-Shaun Nicole Eatmon

Towanna Antionette Haywood

Tonia La-Na Lashley

Jessica Annette Richardson

Lynda Carol Sorie

Tavonyia Katrina Thompson

Veronica Charnell Thompson

Sonya Moss Tillery

Dawnette Dominique Tyson

Pamela Shenell Ward

Jeremy Redell Washington

Rosemary Williams

Debbie Rogers Womack

62



Rocky Mount
Adult Degree

Program

Sharron McNeil-Davis,

Director of the Rocky Mount

Adult Degree program.

Adult degree students take time

out of their busy schedules to

attend classes at night.

Andy Castillo concentrates on

his exam.

63



Adult Degree classes are

offered in five- and eight-

week sessions, allowing

students to complete their

degree faster. Classes are

generally held on weekday

evenings.

NCWC's adult degree

program was originally

offered back in the mid-

1970's on campuses located

in Raleigh and Jacksonville,

NC. In the early 1980's

programs were established in

the Triangle, Goldsboro and

Rocky Mount. Currently

approximately 1,000

students are enrolled in our

Adult Degree Program.

64



65



The

Dissenter

Jahmel Dimson and Donnarie Clarke type portrait names to appear in the

yearbook.

Lee Zambelli works to complete

deadlines in the yearbook office.

Right Center: Basil Smith, Spencer

Bellamy, Chaurita Dawson, Donita

Richards learn the basics of

yearbook layouts.

Monica Shorter and Sharon Sweeley take a break form writing yearbook

copy to pose for the camera.

66



.aRhonda Wheeler waits for the

earbook elass to begin.

Richard Smith looks through the

page-layout books while working on

his organization pages.
Staff members not pictured:

Erin Bryant

Bobby Eason

Keyana Peoples

Josh Lipford

La-Rhonda Edwards

Matt Ellsworth

Jessica Jones

John Minchew

Cornelius Grimsley

Below: Nicolle Womack and Jahmel

Dimson

Ricketta Powell typesets pages for

the yearbook.

Left Center: Basil Smith, Yearbook

AdvisorGrace Wallace, and Donita

Richards show offthe computer

Mrs. Wallace won at the annual

advisors' luncheon.

67



StudentAfrican

American Brotherhood
I am my brother's keeper and together we will rise.

Through our faith in God, we uphold this mission at all times.

X

j^—W** Sm

l.Affl V

j

yj|

li i A i

> :

• ^

j
< >

H

68



The Sisters ofDistinction stop to pose for a quick picture. Martha and Jamie sit together to prepare for their

meeting.

Kristin Hurd speaks to hersisters. Andrea Lynch is waiting for her

sisters to start their meeting.

Above:

Sisters ofDistinction and the Brothers from

SAAB join together formix and mingle.

Above Left: Sisters ofDistinction Executive

Board.

Sisters of

Distinction

69



Campus Activities Board sponsored a variety oj

programsfor the Wesleyan Community
\

70



Black

Student

Association

BSA provides cultural awareness by

providing educational programs to

thecampus community.

2004-2005 Ms. Wesleyan,

Andrea Lynch, and Mr.

Wesleyan. Ken Kornegay.

71



Cheerleaders

The cheerleaders cheered at each

football game andmany basketball

games.

Members ofthe 2004-2005 team:

SamanthaMcAuliffe, Captain

Trista Palmer, Co-captain

Kelly Leonard

Ashlei Swida

Christina Sirois

Michelle Winstead, Advisor

Photos by Garry Hodges,

Sunset Studios, LLC.

72



The

Dance

Team

Half-time entertainment at the

basketball games was often

presented by the dance team.

Members ofthe team:

Samantha McAuliffe

Kristin Hurd

Andrea Lynch

Sharrie Faison

73



Voices

of

Triumph

Latisha Scott and Shanisha Barnes Deon prepares for a performance.

perform at Black History Month

Pros

Id

Right center: Various members of

the Gospel Choir

Members get a chance to chow

down!!!!!

Few ofmany elegant ladies pose Powerful Men ofGod, Kristian

afterperforming. Herrring andJeremy Herring

74



Members of Wesleyan Singers

iractice in the chapel. Practice

nakes perfect!

Joel Gay, Advior/Director of

Wesleyan Singers.

NCWC
Wesleyan

Singers

A small group ofthe Wesleyan

Singers pose for a picture after

practice.

Shavon Kindle and Yannette Members pose before presenting the

Nicholas wait for the performance to Christmas concert.

begin.

75



The

Rotaract

Club of

NCWC

Right center: Rotaract Club visits

with Rotary International.

Rotaract Advisor Patricia Smith

gives presentation on her

dissertation.

Advisors and Execs pose for a picture after a General Body Meeting

M
F/

H vvi a
1« Q *~

Rotaractmembers have lunchwith

Rotary International.

One ofmany exhibits ofthe Cultural

Festival hosted in the cafe.

76



Dramatica member Stuart Briscar

ptertainstheaudienceduring

juenlla Karaoke.

Members of Club Dramatica

perform songs during Guerilla

Karoake.
Club

Dramatica

Anna Shock, President, begins the

awards ceremony.

W2%

Audience members listen as the

award winners are being announced.

77



Student Government

Association

Representatives from different

campus organizations wait patiently

for the meeting to begin.

SGA Executive Board pictured left

to right: Gabrielle Raynor, Acting

Advisor; John Tejada, President;

James Brown, Vice President ( not

pictured); Atasha Jackson,

Secretary; Richard Tibbs, Treasurer

SGA Executive Board pictured with

President Ian Newbould. Left to

right: Richard Tibbs, Treasurer; Ian

Newbould, President; John Tejada,

SGA President; Secretary, Atasha

Jackson; Erica Lezan, Advisor;

James Brown, Vice President

Kristin Hurd representingSOD
(Sisters ofDistinction) listens to

information given by the SGA.

SGA President John Tejada with

Dan Bozik, Vice President of

Academic Affairs.

Latisha Scott represents Voices of

Triumph (Gospel Choir).

78



Here, Ladies and Gentlemen we
have Ms. Diva Lauren White. Eye

Batching!

Ahmad and Henry. Aren't they

some handsome fellas! "Visions of

Beauty"

Look at the group strutting their stuff.

Get it. Boys and Girls !

!

Here are the glamorous females of

"Visions ofBeauty."

79



Political

Science Club

The Political Science ClubofNCWC
was established to promote study in the

field ofpolitical science, buildgood

citizens, encourage discussion ofpolitical

topics, provide extracurricular

opportunities for students, and increase

activism in politics among the student

body. The club welcomes students from

all majors and minors.

The Political Science Club was reinstated

on campus during the 2004-2005 school

year. As a new club on campus the

organizationwas dedicated to providing

students with political awareness.

Programs for the year included theNC
Wesleyan CollegeMock Elections

(Kerry won 74% ofthe votes); the

election night social, whichallowed

students to gatherto discuss and debate

the presidential candidates; and a

program titled "Lawyers Today," which

involved a local attorney coming in to

speak ofhis experiences.

Members include:

PaTrice Hines: President, Senior

Tia Cousin: V-President/Treasurer, Junior

Justin Cooper: Secretary, Senior

Allen Martin: Freshman

Jeremy Blaine: Freshman

Tanisha Pender: Senior

Not pictured:

Dimario Graves

Brad Mitchell

Advisor: ProfessorJane Christensen

80



Science Club

The ScienceClub participatedinmany

programs during the year. A tew ofthe

events included:

Adopt-A- Highway clean-up

Riverclean-up

Working on the nature trail

Building a shed for the nature trail

Providing parking assistants at the

football games

Science Club members, Cornelius

Grimsley, Bobby Eason, Brent

Watson, Kenny Reid, Andressa

Williams, Erin Bryant and Lettie

Lawrence set out all bundled up for a

night in the woods.

Erin Bryant tries to keep warm by

roasting marshmallows at the Science

Clubcampout.

81



"That's us" - Patrice Hines, Secretary, and Tia Cousins, Treasurer, of

American ACJA

Criminal

Justice

Association

Get on Board with Jahmel Dimson,

Parliamentarian ofACJA.

CRKSCQEDO NOTCROSS CRIMESCENE D0N0TCR0SS

6ET BEHIND THE SCENE, »

WITH THE ...

CRIMINAL *F

o

JUSTICE ASSOC
IATIojj

naunirenSS CRIMESCENE OOiOT none.

Advisor Dr. TomO'Connor, and

Dr. Mark Stevens, Professor of

American Criminal Juscitce Studies.

Basil Smith, President ofACJA.

82



• t

1 m
1

»^ * ^^

:

"B'*'

r \*

Fii

Fellowship of

Christian

Athletes
Purpose/Creed

1 am a Christian first and last.

1 am created in the likeness of

God Almighty to bring Him glory.

I am a member of Team Jesus Christ

I wear the colors of the cross.

I am a Competitor now and forever.

I am made to strive, to strain,

to stretch and to succeed

in the arena of competition.

1 am a Christian Competitor

and as such, I face my challenger

with the face of Christ.

I do not trust in myself

I do not boast in my abilities

or believe in my own strength.

I rely solely on the power of God.

I compete for the pleasure of

my Heavenly Father, the honor of Christ

and the reputation of the Holy Spirit.

My attitude on and off

the field is above reproach -

my conduct beyond criticism.

Whether I am preparing,

practicing or playing;

I submit to God's authority

and those He has put over me.

I respect my coaches, officials,

teammates and competitors

out of respect for the Lord.

My body is the temple of Jesus Christ.

I protect it from within and without.

Nothing enters my body that

does not honor the Living God.

My sweat is an offering to my Master.

My soreness is a sacrifice to my Savior.

I give my all - all of the time.

I do not give up. I do not give in.

I do not give out. I am the Lords warrior -

a competitor by conviction

and a disciple of determination.

I am confident beyond reason

because my confidence lies in Christ.

The results of my efforts

must result in His glory.

LET THE COMPETITION BEGIN.

LET THE GLORY BE GOD'S.

FCA members pictured at a local daycare

include Lettie Lawrence, Ben Pearson,

Richard Tibbs, Vanessa Gore, Amber

Huggins, Kim McCorkle, Nathan West,

and Allen Martin

83



The Music Club

The Music Club performs for the

campus community at the Hartness

Center.

84



Students attend the Regional Praxis II workshop led by Regional

Teacher of the Year presentations. Director ofSNCAE Jeanette Cooper.
SNCAE:
Student

North

m\ Carolina

j^jM^^Association of

M gM Educators
Left: SNCAE Secretary-Treasurer

Danyelle Kinnin, Regional Teacherof

the Year Allen Guidry, and SNCAE
President Ashley Harris.

SNCAE president Ashley Harris,

organizer ofthe Praxis workshop,

talks with other attendants.

Left: SNCAE members work in

small groups at the Praxis workshop.

85



Organization:

candids

^1- :

m\k \ i
^K*"-

wt pPl 1

™
»;"#
^:',;

ffiUEPjJk ^K> i#

aWWSd H 5

86



XT1

<DBE

l\jZj A
87



Phi Beta

Sigma: Alpha

Beta Lambda

Chapter

Right center: The Alpha Beta

Lambda Chapter prepares for an

upcoming event.

Donterio Perkins, William Jones, Martin Hill, Travis Blackston, Elmore

Bryant, and Dr. Vann Newkirk take time to pose and show Sigma Pride.

Pictured above : Chapter Advisor

Dr. Vann Newkirk and Travis

Blackston.

Community Service Projects during

the 2004 - 2005 year include

Community In Schools, Sleepout for

the Homeless, Adopt-A-Highway,

and Relay for Life.

Chapterofficers:

Donterio Perkins, President

Martin Hill, Vice President

Travis Blackston, Treasurer

Williams Jones, Secretary

88



Alpha Phi Sigma Presents: Moot

Court 2005 featuring the Hon.

Robert A.Evans.

Advisor Dr. Mark Stevens and

President Brad Mitchell Alpha Phi

Sigma: The

National

Criminal Justice

Honor Society
Community Service Projects for the 2004 -

2005 year include Adopt-A-Highway,

Alcohol Awareness Week, and the Annual

Holiday Drives.

Right center: Justice students and

Alpha Phi Sigma Members prepare

for Moot Court outside the chapel.

The 2005 National Conference in

Chicago, IL

Pictured above: Alpha Phi Sigma

members travel to Chicago, IL, for

the National Conference.

Chapterofficers:

Brad Mitchell, President

Lori Strickland, Vice-President

Nicolle Womack, Secretary

Gladys Walden, Treasurer

Members: Samantha McAuliffe,

Justin Cooper, Heather Spencer, and

Toni Hawkins-Tobias.

89



^f Ck^f^k mJ r\ I Zeta Phi Beta with members of Alpha Phi Sigma

Beta

Soririty,

Incorporated

Ladies ofZeta Phi Beta- Brandi

Lee, Monet Sommerville,

Modestine Welch, Amber Lasanne

andGeneva Fuller

i

r«

Monet Sommerville gives blood

during the campus blood drive.

Brandi Lee helps out during Relay

forLife

Members ofZeta Phi Beta along

with advisor Sharron McNeil-Davis

pose for the camera.

90



Alpha Phi

Alpha

Fraternity

AOA

John Tejada and Gabe Raynor,

Advisor ofAlpha Phi Alpha, show

their Alpha pride! Notpictured:

Lacey Maloney.

91



Intramural and

92



Recreation Sports



IM-REC

94



The NCWC Intramural Recreation Program

allows students to participate in extracurricular

sports and recreational activities. IM-REC offers

k~- a variety of events throughout the year.

i

>\7# /

1

95



96



GolfTeam
Roster

Adam Hedgepeth Fr.

Anthony DeGregorio Fr.

Brent Jones Fr.

Josh Home Sr.

Kyle McCandless Fr.

Lee Zambelli Sr.

Nick McMillan Fr.

Aaron Palen - Coach

Event Finish (# of schools) Scores

St. Andrews Fall Invitational 2nd (12) 305

Greensboro College Invitational 12th (15)

ECU Pirate Fall Intercollegiate 1 5th ( 1 6

)

NC Wesleyan Don Scalf Invitational 4th (8)

Upstate College Classic 4th (6)

633

925

609

675

.ee Nissan-Barton College 8th (12) 666

St. Andrews Invitational lth(15) 668

Shipbuilders Invitational

USA South Tournament

3rd (10) 617

Tied 4th (7) 627

USA South Conference Second Team - Lee Zambelli

USA South Conference Honorble Mention - Joshua Home

97



The Battling Bishhops: Birth of an Era

*JSWj-«j _^S< -_tr- ~c^ ~j! J^ ^-' ^.ar Uji- 4J! «..

Michael Hauser

Kenny Reid

Jamar Dials

Andrew Quigley

Kevin Burant

Derek Robinson

Josh Dunigan

Quinn Dunn

David Thomas

Pete Bennett

Pemell Ingram

Marquies Riddick

Cedric Townsend

Justin Augustin

Adam Terry

Lyle Naber

Steven Wells

Jezreel Davis

Paul Speight

Smalley Brooks

Deon Thompson

Kevin Allen

Aubrey Johnson

Michael Boyer

Mish Gilliam

Shawon Scales

Michael Thompson

Corey Britt

Kenny Flythe

Fon Dockery

Randy Herrera

Marquez Forte

Brian Vaughn

Jeremy Transou

Judd Hyde

Eddie McDoe
Patrick Funkhouser

Chris Ochoa

Donoven Shields

Demetrius Whitehead

Akene Savoy

Chris Smith

Ryan Blake

Davelle Whitney

Cedric Gore

Mark Saunders

Mike Parrish

Cliff Tyndall

Anthony Broadway

Roderick James

Akeem Green

Lee Gainey

Brandon Spencer

Maurice Thome
Javon Williams

Eric Craven

Noah Parsons

Darryl Hughes

Brandon Campbell

Walter Crawford

Stevie Peeden

Donnel Cherry

Humza Ismail

Toby Cochran

Steven Harriott

Earl Randall

Richard Weimer

Norman Hunter

Joe Barnes

Mike Howard

John Hickey

Jamal Meekins

Chezere Briggs

Patrick McMillan

Michael Harper

Aubrey Simmons

Josh Turner

DeAndre Stanley

Will Randolph

Adam Searcy

Justin Howard

Bo Brown

Josh Condry

Brian Binkley

Randall Fryer

Brian Jarvis

Juan Llaneza

Harry Pavasko

Travis Bell

Kyle Pate

Alex Rayner

Michael Searcy

Eric Turner

Greg Argetsinger

James Chavis

Mike Claridy

Jeff Twyne

Shawn Phifer

Kevin Cheek

Adam Cooper

Koren Rodgers

Ryen Ford

Nick Brandes

Brandon Craig

Danny Perry

Mason West

Matt Ayersman

Nathan Hackney

David Williams

Davon Garden

Shelton Parker

Gerald Dawson

Kyle Kuhn

William Parker

Brandon Hawkins

Matthew Reik

Mike Fernandez

Marquies Murphy

Jason Wiggins

Chris Oden

Josh Jenkins

Jeremy Ottaway

Scott Fee

Anthony Owens

Trevor Seibert

Matt Schell

Zack Temple

Mark Troche

Elliot Hansen

Luke Scott

Daniel Kroh

Chris Schultz

Tim Holt

Thomas Harper

Chris Brandt

Reuben Jones

William Lloyd

Kevin Skinner

Zach Boylston

Justin Jackson

Jeremy Williams

Francis Burgos

Dustin Edwards

Rodney Blackmon

98



\dam Terry #28. takes a handoff
Kenny F ,ythe n , 6 klcks off , start ,he

iom Cednc Townsend #7 in a
against Greensboro Collcge

1 ;ame against Christopher Newport

SLeft: Cedric Townsend #7, under

center calling the cadence in a game

vs. Christopher Newport.

Above: Kenny Flythe #16, punts

the ball in a game vs. Greensboro

College.

Left: Head Coach Jack Ginn talks

to the offense on the sideline.

99



Football a New Beginning at NCWC
Jack Ginn- Head

Coach
"The highlight ofthe

NCWC team was having a

winning season, a feat

which had not been

accomplished in 23 years

by a first-year Division III

program, since 1981.

Next year we are looking

forward to having a

program that's contending

for a conference

championship without

experiencing the novelty

of being a l
st-year team."

Coaching staff, 1-r: Adam
McClain, Joel Gordon, Mark
Henninger, Matt Wheeler, Jack

Ginn, Gerald Jones.

100



Gerald Jones- Assistant Coach (Defense) "I am very proud ofour players; I feel

they did a goodjob ofbeing ambassadors for our new football program. We've

made a good impression on campus and it has been a positive experience for the

college. I am looking forward to returning next season with players who have

gained game experience; hopefully, we can keep getting better."

Scoreboard

Opponent Score

Shenandoah 07-24

GREENSBORO 14-06

METHODIST 20-21

Chowan 30-22

George Mason 17-13

AVERETT 17-16

Huntingdon 14-21

CHRISTOPHER
NEWPORT 10-47

Ferrum 30-27

SECOND
TEAM
SPECIAL
TEAMS
Kenny Flvthe

HONORABLE
MENTION
Kevin Cheek

HONORABLE
| MENTION
OFFENSE
Mark Troche

101



2004 USA South Regular Season &
Tournament

Champions
Team Roster
Jon Dyer, Chris Sed, Stephen Tupy,

Davorin Husadzinovic, Michael Gonzalez,

Melvin Leon, Chris Forcum,

Marcellus Jernigan, Chris Ciccarelli,

Alimany Kargbo, Salvador Benitez, Jr.,

Mario Acosta, Dynareth Monh, Robert Walls,

John Tupy, Michael Brown, Jason Bottani,

Justin Thompson, Daniel Jones,

Bobson Conteh, Lucas Fuentes, Sean Tana,

Patrick Gee, Sean Gorman, Bill Pydynkowski,

Dustin Plutt, Michael Singleton, Alex Hancock,

Josh Bramucci, Jonathon Nissao, and

Jack Dennis

i

Right: Jason Bottani and Lucas Fuentes

double-team a Greensboro player. Defense

played a vital role in theteam ' s success.

Far right: Salvador Benitez, Jr. , fights for

control ofthe ball.

StephenTupy dribbles up field

looking for an open teammate.

John Tupy takes the lead as others

from behind follow.

102



Goal Keeper Jeff Johnson along with

teammates Salvador Benitez, Jr., and The team celebrates after the

Daniel Jones gather for defense. tournament championship!

Mario Acosta jukes a CNU
defender to create an open shot.

Fftk.**' '

' II

The team celebrates on the field after

clinching the regular season title.

Left: Teamwork was the most

important part ofWesleyan' s

championship season.

USA South Conference First Team

Lucas Fuentes, Davorin Husadzinovic and

Mario Acosta

USA South Conference Second Team

Salvador Benitez, Jr., Jon Dyer and Daniel

Jones

USA South Conference Honorable Mention

Alimany Kargbo and Jason Bottani

USA South Conference Rookie of the Year

Lucas Fuentes

USA South Conference Coach ofthe Year

Jason Kilby

USA South Conference All-Tournament

Lucas Fuentes, Alimany Kargbo, Mario

Acosta and Davorin Husadzinovic

USA South Conference Tournament MVP
Salvador Benitez, Jr.

NSCAA south All-Region First Team

Lucas Fuentes

NSCAA South All-Region Second Team

Mario Acosta and Davorin Husadzinovic

103



Women's
Soccer

Right: Elizabeth LaFrancis tries to beat

the defender as her teammates look

Below: Constance Jones pushes the

ball upfield as a defender closely

follows.

Below right: AmandaVan Velzel cuts

the ball to blow past her defender.

Above: Rachel Stansbury advances

the ball while protecting it from a

defender.

Right: Lauren Blanck prepares to

recieveapass.

^m^y

104



Amanda Van Velzel was named to the USA South Conference Second Team and

April Wheelerwas aUSA South Conference Honorable Mention.

Lauren Tarbox GK So.

Bryanne Brown D So.

Lindsey Downing MF Sr.

Shannon Hiott D Jr.

Jen Castillo B/M Sr.

Jenn Dudley D Jr.

Christina Torres MF So.

April Wheeler MF So.

Elizabeth LaFrancis D/M Jr.

Rachael Stansbury F Jr.

Constance Jones M/F Jr.

Janette Davidson GK So.

Amanda Van Velzel MF Fr.

Ashleigh Miller D Jr.

Lauren Blanck D/M Sr.

Kristin Lane F Fr.

Mayra Gomez MF Fr

Left: Coach Tory Lukasina talks stategy

with the Lady Bishops during halftime.

MayraGomez and Amanda Van Velzel Jenn Dudley keeps hereye on the ball as Ashleigh Miller looks upfield for a

! battle defenders for the ball. she sticks with her mark. teammate to pass the ball to.

105



Volleyball
2 Caitlin George S 8 Anna Edwards DEF 14 Cristin Jones S

3 Carter Batts OH 9 April Wilson MH 16 Erin Bryant OH

4 Casey Spivey S/DEF 10 Kendra Brewer MH
6 Nihkeya Thompson DEF 12 Jennifer Sutton OH

7 Melissa Leonard DEF 13 Sarah Edwards OH

Right: Senior Carter Batts

prepares to serve an ace.

Right: Erin Bryant goes up for

the kill against the Averett

defenders

106



Caitlin George prepares to set up a kill

Kendra Brewer and Erin Bryant run in.

Left: Senior Kendra Brewer gets herself

ready for another kill.

jm . *.l

- ~r
v J

[

BlstJSp*' islkVps

Above: Coach Robin Pietryk watches as thegame unfolds.

Left: Nihkeya Thompson and

Cristin Jones take a breather

during a briefbreak in the

game.

107



Men's Basketball

# Name Pos. Yn Ht # Name Pos. Yn Ht
1 Alton Nash G Fr. 6-4 32 Jeremy Edwards G Fr. 6-1

2 Oliver Brown G Fr. 6-1 34 Robert Espinosa F Fr. 6-7

3 Richard Carr G Sr. 5-10 35 Jon Hartsfield C Fr. 6-9

4 Jarvis Cobb G Fr. 6-1 40 Michael Morgan F Fr. 6-5

14 Lenny Hall G Fr. 5-10 42 Willie Perry F Fr. 6-7

20 Ramone Spears G/F So. 6-3 43 Jermaine Arris F Jr. 6-4

22 Tommy Moore F So. 6-6 45 Jake Barrett C Sr. 6-9

24 Tony Covington F Fr. 6-3

Seniors Jake Barrett and Richard

Carr prepare for game.

# 1 4 Lenny Hall goes in for the lay-

up.

#35 Jon Hartsfield and #40 Michael

Morgan box-out for the rebound

108

Photos By Garry Hodges



#14 Lenny Hall awarded-Second Team All-Conference and

#20 Ramone Spears (Team Captain) awarded 1 lonorable Mention

All-Conference.

Not Pictured: Jarvis CobbAll-Tournament

109



Women's Basketball

Pushing It Up the Court: Sophomore Liz

Ansley looks to push the ball up the court

as Sophomore Shelley Hinson awaits an

outlet pass.

Right: Assist: Freshman forward

Cheyenne Hall looks to add an assist

to her stats with an entry pass inside.

Far right: Getting Rid of It:

Freshman guard Trenae Turner looks

to pass the ball offto a teammate.

Turner was an Honorable Mention

All-Conference player for the

Bishops.

Senior Day: Senior forward Kendra

Brewer poses with Coach John

Brackett before her last home game

at North Carolina Wesleyan College.

•

Driving By: Junior guard Kimberly

High looks to penetrate past a

Methodist defender.

110

*
Jump Ball: Senior Kendra Brewer

fights for the opening tip as

Sophomore J. D. Richardson and Liz

Ansley get in position to grab the

ball.



ough Rebound: Freshman forward

:heyenne Hall tries to shake offtwo Setting up the "O": Junior guard 7eam Huddle: The Bishops huddle

eredith defenders after a hard fought Kimberly I ligli calls a play as she Up aI center court before a game,

ebound. slow s the pace do\s n.

Young and Promising

# Name

11 J.D. Richardson

12 Kimberly High

I 20 Trenae Turner

23 Shelley Hinson

32 Vanessa Gore

33 Lawanda Scott

34 LizAnsley

40 Cheyenne Hall

44 April Wilson

50 Kendra Brewer

*os. Yr. Ht

G So. 5-10

G Jr. 5-6

G Fr. 5-7

G So. 5-7

F Jr. 5-10

F So. 5-9

F So. 5-8

F Fr. 5-9

F So. 5-11

F Sr. 6-0

The Battling Bishops women's basketball team got offto a great start. After the first halfofUSA South Conference

jlay the Bishops were in second place. The team built a win streak and were playing for first place in the conference on the

last day ofJanuary. Injuries kicked in and the team lost momentum and confidence.

However, the Bishops are young. They will miss Senior Kendra Brewer inside, but returning the rest ofthe team may

nake way to a bright future. Freshman guard Trenae Turner. Honorable Mention All-Conference, and Freshman forward

Theyenne Hall's consistent play throughout the season earned them starting positions for the Bishops. Key wins for the

Bishops included CNU and Peace at home in which they gelled as a team with great shooting and overall play, as well a gutsy

win on the road against rival Methodist College.

111



iHiirfgKnm

Baseball 2005

This Backstop made possible

by the generosity of the

2004-05 Baseball Parents.

Many Thanks to Nathan

Edwards of Edwards Inc.

and Philip Snider of Nolan

Thomas Inc.

mh$MMMk\
jt*

M I

112



pnior Day: Head Coach Charlie Long

p-ses with seniors Raynion Bizzell. Brian

lassey and Josh Lipford at a party thrown

the parents after a win against CNU.

Get 'er done: Blake Riee delivers

a piteh. Blake earned First Team

All-Conference.

p^nm oiHBnn

2005 Roster
1 Matthew Smith Fr. OF
4 Scott Faison Fr. IF/RHP

5 Robert Johnson Jr. IF

6 Brad Gardner So. Utility

7 Nathan West Fr. IF

9 Brian James Fr. Utility

11 Ryan Snyder Jr. IF

12 Raymon Bizzell Sr. OF
15 Alberto Steevens Jr. OF
16 Luke Murray Jr. IF

17 Josh Richardson Jr. LHP
19 Chris Pecora Fr. IF/RHP

20 Jeremy Tucker So. Utility

21 John Tejada Sr. RHP
22 Mark Wooten So. IB

23 Ben Pearson So. RHP
24 Kyle Robertson So. RHP
25 Brian Massey Sr. IF

26 Hunter Smith Jr. RHP
27 Chris Masters So. C
28 John Hayman Fr. RHP
29 Clay Foxworth So. IF

31 Blake Rice So. RHP
32 Steve Putnam Fr. RHP
34 Sean Mclntyre Jr RHP
35 Bo Stables So. RHP
36 Josh Lipford Sr OF
37 Cale Strickland Jr. IF/C

38 Kyle Holt Sr. RHP
40 Timothy Grissom Fr IF

41 Brandon DeBiase So. OF
43 James Smith So. OF
44 Ted Williams Fr. Utility

46 Alex Lively So. IF

47 Michael Render Fr LHP
48 Jason Webb Fr IF

49 Travis Dew Fr OF
51 Jonathan Shearon Fr. RHP
52 Jared Olsen So. RHP
53 Jake Lewis So. IF

54 Brint Twyne Fr. Utility

Head Coach: Charlie Long (14* Year)

W j Assistant Coach: Ernie Jones (1 l'
h Year)

Assistant Coach: Daniel Johnson (4th Year)

Athletic Trainer: Carol Carson ( 1

8

,h
Year)

Nate Clark: (2nd Year)

asty infeild: Sophomore Nathan

/est and Junior Ryan Sanders turn

ne ofmany double plays. Nathan

id Ryan earned Second Team All-

onference.

Rookie ofthe Year: Freshman Matt

Smith advances to third. Matt earned

Conference rookie ofthe Year and

First Team All-Conference honors.

113



Softball 2005

'//////.
\}A

FT 1
/ 1 Bv rr -

UHbKu£sBSk. ^

•

''

'

^i -

•*i<>N
c

1 in
w ^1^ V9

w^3em»n-» V*T ^" 1

•

114



ayin' it down: Senior Lettie

awrence goes to lay down a drag

unt.

Advancing: Sophomore Shelley

I Imson looks to advance to third

base. Shelley earned First Team All-

Conference

"^/f ^f *- -
i * — . r^ -

2005 Softball Roster

# Name Year Pos.

2 Tamra Gilbert So. IF

3 Ashlee Bass Fr. IF

4 Libby Fulford Fr. P/OF

5 Lettie Lawrence Sr. OF

6 Krystal Newbern So. IF

7 Shelley Hinson So. IF

8 Kari Supple So. IF/DH

9 Tracey Hopkins Fr. P

10 Karen Hathcock Fr. P

11 Carter Batts Sr. OF

12 Courtney Tucker So. IF/DH

13 Tanya Lauranzon Fr. P/DH

14 Hannah Hardy So. OF/DH

15 Elizabeth Ansley So. C/1B

16 Jade Leonard Fr. C/DH

17 Anna Edwards Fr. IF

18 Katie Dunavant Fr. C

19 Denise Pope Fr. OF

20 Jennifer Sutton Jr. P/OF

Head Coach : John Brackett ( 14 h Year)

Assistant Coach : Robir Pietryk ( 5
th Year)

p arming up: Freshman Ashley Bass Rockandfine: Freshman Libby Fulford

hatches after she throws a ball to gets ready to fire a pitch to the batter.

First. Ashley earned First Team All- Libby earned Conference Rookie

Conference. Pitcher ofthe Year and Second Team
All-Conference honors. 115



Women's
Tennis

Roster

JennyYi Jr.

KimberlyHigh Jr.

VanesaGore Jr.

MaquitaDegrafenreid So.

JennaGollub So.

EricAllen Coach

Jenna GollubUSA South

Conference Honorable Mention

VanessaGore contemplates hernext Jenny Yi celebrates a win.

move.

116



Men's Tennis

Roster

Jason Jolly Jr.

Daniel Pace So.

Zach Marks So.

Paul Speight Fr

Drew McLachlan Fr.

Dustin Hale Fr

Johnny Evans Fr.

EricAllen Coach

117



Athletic

Awards
Dr. Raymond E. "Moe" Bauer Sportsmanship Award winners.

Right center: ScholarAthlete Award

recipients.

Wesleyan's Female and Male

Athlete of the Year, Shelley

Hinson and Lucas Fuentes.

Student-Athletes of the Year

Kimberly High and Blake Rice.
Most Valuable Players of the Year.

118



N.C. Wesleyan Athletes Honored at

40th Annual Athletic Awards

Banquet April 27, 2005

ucas Fuentes was named Wesleyan's Male Athlete of the Year. Fuentes, a freshman from Houston, TX (Lee H.S.)

was a First Team USA South Conference selection, named to the USA South Conference All-Tournament Team, as

Kvell as being named to the NSCAA South All-Region First Team. On the season, Fuentes led the team in goals (20),

pas fifth on the team in assists (5), and first in points with 45.

I

Shelley Hinson was named Wesleyan's 2005 Female Athlete of the Year. Hinson, a sophomore from Kilmarnock, VA

J (Lancaster H.S.) was a two-sport athlete, competing in both basketball and softball for the Bishops. Hinson was a First Team

|USA South Conference selection for softball, with a team leading 36 hits and a .350 batting average.

I Kimberly High and Blake Rice took home the Student Athletes ofthe Year Awards. High, a two-sport athlete from Bailey,

II NC ( Southern Nash ), led the women's basketball team in assists ( 87 ) and steals (42 ). Rice ( Rocky Mount, NC / Northern

I Durham H.S. ) is a sophomore pitcher on the baseball team, who was selected to the USA South Conference First Team. On
Bthe season. Rice had a record of6-4 with a 3.4 1 ERA in 1 1 appearances. He led the team in complete games (7), innings

I pitched (71.1) and strikeouts (47).

I Other award winners included:

Dr. Raymond E. "Moe" Bauer Sportsmanship Award: Josh Dunigan (Football / Benson, NC), Cristin Jones

I (Volleyball Newfane, NY). John Tupy (Men's Soccer / Alexandria, VA), Christina Torres (Women's Soccer /

I Waldorf. MD). Jake Barrett (Men's Basketball / Carthage, NC), Vanessa Gore (Women's Basketball & Women's

I Tennis Fayetteville, NC), Kyle McCandless (Golf/ Landisville, PA), Johnny Evans (Men's Tennis / Castalia, NC),

I Denise Pope (Softball Kinston, NC), Ryan Snyder (Baseball / Plainville, CT).

J Scholar Athlete Award: Josh Jenkins (Football / Elm City, NC), Kendra Brewer (Volleyball / Zebulon, NC), Chris

II Forcum (Men's Soccer / Raleigh, NC), Janette Davidson (Hyattsville. MD), Jake Barrett (Men's Basketball /

1 Carthage. NC). Kimberly High (Women's Basketball & Women's Tennis / Bailey, NC), Kyle McCandless (Golf/

1 Landisville, PA), Zach Marks (Men's Tennis / Spring Hope, NC), Lettie Lawrence (Softball / Pikeville, NC). Blake

I Rice (Baseball Rocky Mount, NC).

I Most Valuable Players: Javon Williams (Football / Goldsboro, NC), Andrew Quigley (Football / Manteo, NC),

I Caitlin George (Volleyball / Derwood, MD), Danny Jones (Men's Soccer / Baltimore, MD). Jennifer Castillo

[
(Women's Soccer Rockville, MD). Lenny Hall (Men's Basketball / Wilmington, NC), Trenae Turner (Women's

I Basketball Staunton, VA), Josh Home (Golf/ Candor, NC), Lee Zambelli (Golf/ Benson, NC), Jenna Gollub

I (Women's Tennis / Richmond. VA), Daniel Pace (Men's Tennis / Nashville, NC). Shelley Hinson (Softball /

I Kilmarnock, VA), Nathan West (Baseball / Fayetteville, NC).

119



Athletic

Awards

Winners

120



j

Student Government Awards

I

2004-2005

' Ayona Spain - Freshman Class Leadership Award: Given to an individual within the freshman class who

exemplifies character, commitment to others and to NCWC. who promotes unity and campus spirit, and who has developed

his or her own leadership skills to the highest potential.

Shanisha Barnes - Sophomore Class Leadership Award : Given to an individual within the sophomore

class who exemplifies character, commitment to others and to NCWC, who promotes unity and campus spirit, and who has

Developed his or her own leadership skills to the highest potential.

Kristin Hurd - Junior Class Leadership Award : Given to an individual within the junior class who exemplifies

character, commitment to others and to NCWC, who promotes unity and campus spirit, and who has developed his or her

own leadership skills to the highest potential.

Samantha McAuliffe - Senior Class Leadership Award : Given to an individual within the senior class who

exemplifies character, commitment to others and to NCWC. who promotes unity and campus spirit, and who has developed

his or her own leadership skills to the highest potential.

I

Richard Carr - Athletic Leader of the Year Award: Given to the individual or team who exemplifies

dedication, sportsmanship, and spirit through participation in intercollegiate and/or intramural/recreational athletics or the

|
education program.

Gabe Raynor - Organizational Advisor of the Year: Given to a staff or faculty advisor of a Recognized

Organization who has demonstrated dedication to the advising process and commitment to the organization he or she

advises.

|

Voices of Triumph - Community Service Program of the Year : Presented to an individual or group

( Recognized Student Organization, academic unit, etc. ) in honor ofa program through which group members have unselfishly

|
contributed time and energy to a public or humanitarian service effort within the campus or local community.

Voices of Triumph - Diversity Education Program of the Year: Presented to an individual or

organization in honor ofa program or educational effort that has helped to create and support an environment of learning,

respect, and celebration of diversity issues and concerns.

Ken Kornegay and Andrea Lynch - Mr. & Ms. Wesleyan: Mr. and Ms. Wesleyan shall be the entity

responsible for representing the campus. He and she represent the campus and community through community-service efforts

j and interaction with fellow peers. He and she shall respond to community issues and needs and attempt to supply the

resources and opportunities to foster self-reliance. Mr. and Ms. Wesleyan exhibit dedication, commitment, charisma, and

I

proactive leadership. He and she are committed to principles ofaccessibility, voluntarism, individual dignity, value, and

participation. Mr. and Ms. Wesleyan shall be in accord with the aims and goals of the college.

121



Annual

English

Department

Dinner
Right: Dr. Leverett T. Smith, Jr., and

his wife Jan. The annual English

Dinner and Evening Gala to honor

past andpresent English majors and

minors is named in his honor.

Samantha McAuliffe smiles pretty

for the camera.

Fon Dockery, English Minor, waits

for his coffee.

Dr. Jay Stubblefield seems a bit

more at ease in the comfort ofhis

office.

Dr. Kaye Campbell engages in

pleasant dinnerconversation with

other attendees.

Dr. Doug Enders, pretending to be

hard at work. Good luck in VA. We
will missyou!

122



)r. Vivienne Anderson. Jan Smith Dr. Stubblcfield doesn't like to be

id Monica Shorter enjoy their interrupted whilereading.

tier.

2005

Leverett T.

Smith, Jr.

Dinner and

Gala

Left: Dr. Bill Gratton, James Bowers,

and Dr. Leverette Smith. Three of

Wesleyan ' s esteemed Engli sh

professors.

Director ofthe Writing Lab Dr.

Doug Enders smiles afterreceiving

his going away present. The dinner

was also a farewell to Dr. Enders.

Dr. Vivienne Anderson takes a Samantha McAul iffe chats wih fellow

pause from her busy day to brighten English majors,

our day with a smile.

123



December 2004 Graduation

Ml
•

124



125



December 2004

126



May 2005

Reception and

Tree Planting



Family,

Friends,

Faculty and

Staff Join

in the

Celebration!

128

THE TIME OFYOUR
LIFE



Graduates share memories with friends

before the ceremony begins!

129



Class of

130



131



The Celebration Begins!

pngratulations
GRADUATES

132



The Class

of2005

Alumni
133



Farewell to

our Friends

and

Colleagues

Janice Fleming

Dr. Daniel Bozik

Rodney Austin. "My experience at

the college was very rewarding. I

hadmany fun experiences teaching,

and I love working with the students.

It was rewarding being part ofa

great faculty. I shall have the fondest

memories ofworking atNCWC.

Others not pictured:

Stephanie Barnett Lucille Garrett

David Blakely

SueAnn Chahoc

Heather Daniel

David Garrett

Bill Kilgore

Erica Lezan

Melanie Strals
WyattMcConnell DougEnders

134



To Nikki:

There is a saying thai the "journey ofa thousand miles

begins with one step." Your first step began on January

30, 1 982, 6 am. I remember the first time 1 saw you-your

eyes were open, and you seemed to be looking around to

see which way yourjourney was going to begin. Your

second step was when you started school, 1 "' grade. I

remember you standing there that day, dressed in a blue

dress with a white sweater, all excited to get on that "big

yellow bus", and continue on yourjourney. 1 guess the

next step was when you finished elementary school, and

then middle school, and finally high school. Now you're

taking another step, graduating from NCWC with honors.

Yourjourney up to this point has not been an easy one,

but you've stuck to your dream, and now you are taking

one more step on yourjourney. We're all proud ofyou,

Nikki, and wishing you nothing but the best in the future.

Proverbs 3:5-6 says "Trust in the Lord with all thine

heart; and lean not unto thine own understanding. In

all thy ways acknowledge Him, and He shall direct thy

paths. "
( Ifyou let God lead and direct your path

(journey) you will never go wrong, and you will have a

successful journey.)

We are all proud ofyou Nikki: Mommy, Nicholas,

Michelle, Carletta, Derek, Grandma, Aunt Loretta, Uncle

Leonard, Uncle Larry, all your nieces and nephews, your

Mom's three best friends. Atlas, Jackie, and Nita. All

your friends at St. Mark's Baptist Church. Washington,

D.C., and most of all, Me. / Love You, Nikki - all I've

ever wanted was for you to be happy and have the

best that I could do for you. I 'm proud ofall that you

have accomplished in twenty-three years. Ifyou keep

God in your life as you have been taught, the best part

ofyourjourney is yet to come. Don 't give up on your

dreams. The world is your oyster. Go get it, one step

at a time.

Love always,

Daddy

Nicolle, I never had a woman in my life that worked so hard to accomplish her goals. All I can say is

I love you and I'm so very proud of you. Eddie.
1 35



Tammy Bambi
"

Congratulations on your graduation! Wow, we are so proud of

you! The Lord has truly blessed us with a wonderful loving

daughter. Our prayer is that our Lord will guide you, protect

you and provide His perfect wisdom as you embark on life's

journey and fulfill God's purpose for your life. We love you

very much.

Mom and Dad

We can make our plans, but the

LORD determines our steps.

Proverbs 16:9

"For I know the plans I havefor you, " says the

Lord. "They are plans for good and notfor

disaster, to give you a future and a hope."

Jeremiah 29:11
136



Joshua,

It has been rewarding and fun

over the years watching you

play as a little boy and now

growing into a young man.

Follow your dreams. We are

very proud of you.

Love,

Mama and Daddy

Josh Lipford

Kimberly,

We are so proud of you and your

accomplishments. You are so committed to

your education. From the very moment you

decided to be an Elementary Education

Major, you worked extremely hard and you

dedicated your time to provide a better

education for every child that will ever enter

your classroom. You achieved and believed

in yourself. Now it's time to go forward and

make a difference in the lives of others. May

God richly bless you for your faithfulness to

Him and in your future as a teacher!

All our love,

Dad, Mom and Heather

Kimberly Perry

*JtaK

137



Baby Photos Identified

from pages 24 and 25

A. Keyana Peoples

B. Sharon Sweeley

C. Kristen Sherrod

D. Nicolle Womack
E. Michael Stevens

F. Monica Shorter

G. Teranda Alston

H. Jahmel Dimson

I. Basil Smith

J. Bobby Eason

K. Kimberly Perry

L. Josh Lipford

M. Lettie Lawrence

N. Crystal Johnson

QS

Teranda Alston

Teranda,

My youngest daughter with

love fromMom and Dad;

you have succeeded in the

struggle oflife. Good Luck!

Love you,

Mr. and Mrs. Otis &
MagdaleneWhitaker

r
pngratulations

Patrice K. Hines
Who knew 2 1 years

ago when Mom and

Dad brought you

home that you'd one

day be my best

friend, my confidant,

and often my
inspiration.

-- Even though I'm the

oldest, I'm thankful for the numerous things

you've taught me. Continue to walk with that

God-given confidence, live each day to the

fullest, and trust God to order your steps!

I love you, sis - if the world only knew what

it's in store for!

Love, LaTrease Hines-Rich

P.S. Can I be the flowergirl in your wedding?

138



Jahmel Dimson

Congratulations on

completing your education -

1

am so proud of you. It was a

struggle, but you did it! Your

father, your baby sister, and

the rest of the family all say

congratulations and may God

bless and take care of you.

Love, Mom

Kristen Nicole Sherrod
Class of 2004

Our little Angel, the

years have gone by too

fast. We will always

cherish the fond

memories and look

forward to the new

memories to come.

God made you extra

special with your sweet

smile and caring ways.

You always know how

to brighten everyone's

day.

You can never understand just how very proud we

are of you. No matter what you do, you will always

shine and everyone will be a better person knowing

you!

Love Always,

Mama and Daddy

Michael Stevens

Congratulations to our 2005 Graduate! We are so

proud of your accomplishments. May you always

follow the path God leads, even though it may be

the one less traveled, and you will reap success

beyond measure.

We love you!

Mom and Dad

Kevin, Jennifer and Benjamin

<:

HraPfee '.'....-• *

139



Patrice K. Hines
Patrice, no words can express how proud we
are ofyou. In the hard times you encouraged

yourself, and in the difficult times you knew
how to depend and lean on God.

"Trust in the Lord with all thine heart, and

lean not unto thine own understanding. In all

thy ways acknowledge him, and he shall

direct thy paths." Proverbs 3:5-6

We are anxiously awaiting your future

accomplishments as your "paths" have been

directed by God.

We love you, Baby Girl!

Love,

Mom, Dad, Tina, Tyrone, Tykeira

and TJ, too!

140



Sunset Studios, llc
Photography by

2629 Sunset Ave,

Rockv Mounl. NC 27804
Fax

252-937-82 1 1 252-937-82 1

2

G EHodjicsiJ/aol .com

Sunsct-Studios.com

Co^SratuIatfo^
2005

Graduating Class

Wesleyan College

141



Index

Acosta, Mario 102, 103

Allen, Eric 116, 117

Allmon, Arthur 54

Alphin, Valerie 59
Alston, Amanda 18

Alston, Teranda 18, 138

Alston, Terrell 36

Anderson, Vivienne 123

Anderton-Brown, Alecia 54

Andrews, Henri, II 59
Ansley.Liz 110, 111

Armstrong, Michael 54

Augustin, Justin 44, 100

Austin, Rodney 48, 134

Aycock, Michael 56

B

Baker, LaKeisha 56

Barnes, Shanisha 40, 74

Barrett, Jake 108

Bass, Ashley 115

Batts, Carter 106

Beard, Henry, IV 36
Beasley Curtis 44

Bellamy, Spencer 18, 66
Benitez, Salvador, Jr 102, 103

Best, Michael 44

Bizzell, Raymon 20, 113

Blackston, Travis 88
Blaine, Jeremy 44, 80
Blanck, Lauren 104

Bottani, Jason 102

Bowers, James 123

Boyer, Bill, III 18

Bozik, Daniel 6, 78, 134

Brackett, John 110

Bramucci, Josh 102

Brandt, Kimla 40
Brewer, Kendra 106, 107, 110, 111

Bridges, Jamisa 54

Briscar, Stuart 77

Brock, Mary 60
Brown, Emily 56
Brown, Gary 47
Brown, James 18, 78

Brown, Michael 102

Brown, Oliver 44

Bryant, Elmore 18,21,88

Bryant, Erin 36, 81, 106, 107

Bunn, Angle 48

Campbell, Kaye 48, 122

Carr, Richard 19,108

Castillo, Andy 63
Caudle, Angela 19

Chatman, Keosha 36
Cheek, Kevin 101

Ciccarelli, Chris 102

Claridy, Mike 44

Clark, Kelvin 40
Clarke, Donnarie 19, 20, 21, 66

Coleman, Eddie 19

Collins, Elizabeth 44

Conteh, Bobson 102

Cook, Robert 19

Cooper, Jeanette 85
Cooper, Justin 80
Copeland, Attendra 54

Cotten, Shirley 54

Cousin, Tiawanna 36, 80, 82
Cox, Charis 59
Craven, Chuck 48

Crocker-Jones, William 36
Cruz, Jorge 44

Daniel, Heather 47
Daniels, Karen 56
Darden, Lonice 60
Davis, Annete 60
Davis, Jaunita 59
Davis, Jenna 44

Davis, Kelly 59
Davis, Roderick 19

Davis, Sharon 54

Dawson, Chaurita 19, 66

Daye, Melva 59

Degrafenreid, Maquita 116

DeGregorio, Anthony 97

Dennis, Jack 102

Dickens, Quincy 48
Dillehay Marney 60

Dimson, Jahmel 19, 66, 67, 82, 139

Dixon-Bright, Diannia 60
Dockery, Fon 122

Dove, Demetria 19, 21

Droski, Sandy 53
Dublin, Shanara 22
Duckworth, lona 54

Dudley, Jenn 105

Dunston, Markish 36
Dyer, Jon 102

Eason, Bobby 21, 22, 81

Edwards, Anna 106

Edwards, La-Rhonda 22
Edwards, Sarah 106

Ellsworth, Matthew 22
Elsedoudi, Shaima 44

Enderle, Shannon 54

Enders, Doug 48, 122, 123, 134

Evans, Johnny 117

Evans, Khira 20

Faulkner, Belinda 6

Faison, Sharrie 44, 73

Farmer, Christina 22
Fatteh, Raziya 53
Finigan, Katerine 53
Fleming, Janice 134

Fleming, Vickie 47, 48
Flythe, Kenny 99,101
Forcum, Chris 102

Francois, Solange 45
Frazier, Karrie 36
Frazier, Pamela 54

Freeman, Shirley 56
Freitag, Nancy 59
Fruitt, Jane 53
Fulford, Libby 115

Fuller, Geneva 20, 21, 22, 90
Fuentes, Lucas 102, 118

Futrell, Keshia 21, 22

Gasparin, Wendy 53
Gay, Joel 75

Gee, Patrick 102

George, Caitlin 106, 107

Geurin, Mamie 60
Giemza, Paul 13

Gillenwater, George 56

Ginn, Jack 99, 100

Gollub, Jenna 116

Gomez, Mayra 105

Gonzalez, Michael 102

Gordon, Joel 100

Gorman, Sean 102

Gore, Vanessa 83, 111, 116

Grant, Erroll 54

Grant-Jackson, Velvet 59
Gratton, Bill 123

Graves, Stephanie 40

Green, Matthew 53
Greene, Regina 60

142



Grimsley. Cornelius 40. 81

Guidry. Allen 85

H

Hale, Dustin 117

Hall, Cheyenne 110.111

Hall, Laura 48

Hall, Lenny 108, 109

Hancock, Alex 102

Harris, Ashley 85
Harris, Crystal 22
Hartsfield, Jon 108

Hauser, Michael 45

Hayes. Christopher 54

Hayes, Regina Devon 54

Hedgepeth. Adam 97
Hedgepeth, Erma 47

Henderson, Jamel 54

Henninger, Mark 48. 100

Herrring. Kristian 74

Herring, Jeremy 74

High. Kimberly 36, 110. 111. 116, 118

Hill. Marcus 59
Hill. Martin 88
Hill. Roger 54

Hines. Patrice 22. 80, 82. 138. 140

Hinson, Shelley 110.111,115,118

Hinton. Latisha 20
Holbrook. Joyce 54

Holder, Trudy 54

Hooks, Debra 60

Home, Josh 97
Huggins, Amber 83

Hunter, Norman 45

Hurd, Kristin 69, 73, 78

Husadzinovic. Davorin 102

Hyde. Judd 40

I

Ihuoma, Chidi 23

Ismail. Humza 45

Jackson. Atasha 23. 78

Jenkins. Josephine 47
Jemigan. Marcellus 102

Johnson, Crystal 23
Johnson, Jeff 103

Johnson, Regina 54

Jolly, Jason 1 1

7

Jones, Brent 97
Jones, Constance 104

Jones, Cristin 106, 107

Jones, Damien 45

Jones, Daniel 102, 103

Jones, Gerald 48, 101

Jones, Kierra 40

Jones. Tyerice 23

Jones. William 88
Jones.. Gerald 100

Jordan. Dennis 56

K
Kargbo. Alimany 45, 102

Kindle, Shavon 75

King, Shelly 40

Kinnin, Danyelle 85
Komegay Ken 40, 71

Kornegay. Tavares 36

Kroh. Daniel 45

LaFrancis, Elizabeth 104

Lamm, Tammy 23
LaMountain, Eric 56
Lancaster, Elizabeth 47

Lang. Flosie 60

Lassiter. George 36
Lawrence. Carol 13, 47. 48

Lawrence, Lettie 13, 20, 81, 83, 115

Lawrence. Steve 13, 49

Leach, Carmella 56

Lee. Brandi 23. 90

Lee, Sharvett 26

Leon, Melvin 102

Leonard, Kelly 72

Leonard, Melissa 106

Lesane, Amber 20, 26, 90

Lezan, Erica 78

Lineback, Melissa 56

Lipford.Josh 113, 137

Lofton, Ruffin 56

Long, Charlie 113

Louise, Sandra Carter 56
Lukasina, Tory 13, 105

Luke, Ronald 45

Lynch, Andrea 45, 69, 71, 73

M
Marks, Zach 1 1

7

Marshall, Shanique 21

Martin, Allen 80
Massey Brian 113

Maze, Tom 49
McAuliffe, Samantha 12, 21. 26, 72, 73,

122, 123

McCandless, Kyle 97
McClain, Adam 49. 100

McConnell, Wyatt 134

McCorkle, Kimberly 12, 45, 83

McCoy, Angela 54

McGinnis, Shannon 40
McLachlan, Drew 117

McLamb. Tomekia 59
McMillan. Nick 97

McNeil-Davis, Sharron 63, 90

Martin, Allen 83
Miller. Ashleigh 105

Miller. Chanelle 49

Miller, Wilesha 59

Minggia. Lanita 26
Mitchell, Brad 89

Moffitt, Reginald 40

Monh, Dynareth 102

Moore, Kimberly 36

Moreno, Paloma 47
Morgan. Michael 108

Moss. Karen 49

Mueller, Todd 56

Murphy, Kevin 36
Muzura, Vimbai 54

N
Nelsen, William 6, 49

Newbould, Ian 4, 7, 78

Newbry, Darin 55
Newkirk, Vann 6, 88
Nicholas, Yannette 75

Nissao, Jonathan 40, 102

Noble. Kimberly 26

O'Connor. Tom 49. 82

Oliver, Mel 3

Olson. Diane 56

Olson, Mark 56

Pace, Daniel 1 1

7

Palen, Aaron 97
Palmer, Trista 72

Parrigin, James 47

Parrish, Mike 40

Pearson, Ben 83
Pender, Tanisha 26, 80

Peoples, Keyana 21,27

Perkins, Donterio 88

Perry, Kimberly 27, 137

Phaiah, Peter 5, 49

Phifer, Shawn 45

Philbrook, Michelle 27
Pietryk, Robin 107

Pittman, Jan 7

Pittman, Jim 7

Plutt, Dustin 102

Pope. Cathia 55

Popke. Lora 55

143



Powell, Ricketta 27, 67
Pridgen, Tina 60

Pydynkowski, Bill 102

Q
Quigley, Andrew 100

Quinan, Jay 49

Raines, LaTonya 53
Ramsey, Joseph III 45
Raynor, Gabrielle 78, 91

Reid, Kenny 81

Rice, Blake 113, 118

Rich, Travis 59
Richards, Donita 27, 66, 67
Richardson, J. D. 110, 111

Riggins, Michael 59
Robinson, Shirley 59
Rodwell, Johanna 56

Roquemore, DeRoyce 45
Ross, Corey 55
Rouse, Dena 45
Rowland, Bobbie 47, 49

Salter, Jeannie 55
Sanders, Ryan 113

Satterwhite, Michael, Jr. 55

Sauls, Cheryl 56
Scott, Latisha 36, 74, 78

Scott, Lawanda 111

Sed, Chris 102

Seeley, Paul 49

Seets-Carmichael, Saundra 53
Sember, Greg 47
Serozi, Reid 55
Sexton, Tanishia 55
Sheppard, Sheila 55
Sherman, Gary 6, 49
Sherrod, Kristen 27, 139

Shook, Anna 77
Shorter, Monica 27, 66, 123

Silver, Yolanda 27
Singleton, Michael 102

Sirois, Christina 72

Smith, Basil 20,21, 27, 66, 67, 82
Smith, Hannah 40
Smith, Leverette 122, 123

Smith, Matt 113

Smith, Patricia 76

Smith, Richard 30, 67
Speight, Paul 117

Scmmerville, Monet 90

Soears, Ramone 109

Spence, Timothy 20, 21

Spivey Casey 106

Stafford, Gail 47
Stansbury, Rachel 104

Staton, Cecelia 30
Steevens, Alberto 30
Stevens, Mark 49, 82, 89
Stevens, Michael 139

Storey, James, Jr. 56
Stubblefield, Jay 122, 123

Stubbs, Shalanda 60

Sullivan, Cliff 49
Sullivan, Shannon 30
Sutton, Jennifer 106

Swallow, Mike 40

Sweeley Sharon 30, 66
Swida, Ashlei 72

Sykes, Samatha 30

Taal, Frankie 49

Tana, Sean 102

Tavares, Tommy 60
Tawney Jack 55
Taylor, Dianne 47, 49
Tejada, John 7, 30, 78, 91

Terry, Adam 99
Thompson, Justin 102

Thompson, Nihkeya 106, 107

Thompson, Paul 59
Thome, Mary 3, 49
Thorpe, A. P. 7

Tibbs, Richard 40, 78, 83
Tillery, Elaine 30
Townsend, Cedric 99
Townsend, Katina 55
Troche, Mark 101

TupyJohn 102

Tupy Stephen 102

Turner, Trenae 110, 111

Van Velzel, Amanda 104, 105

Vaughan, Roger 45

w
Wade, Desi 40
Walden, Gladys 12, 36
Wallace, Grace 47, 49, 67
Walls, Robert 102

Ward, Pamela 30
Watson, Brent 36, 81

Welch, Modestine 20, 31, 90
West, Nathan 83, 113

West, Peter 31

Wheeler, LaWanda 31, 67
Wheeler, Matt 49, 100, 101

Whicker, Susan 31

White, Lauren 79

Whitehead, Demetris 40
Wick, Jon 56
Williams, Andressa 81

Williams, Dana 60
Williams, Javon 100

Williams, Linda 55
Williams, Sondra 60
Wilson, April 106, 111

Wilson, Selma 55
Wingo, Brad 47
Winslow, Kathy 47, 49
Womack, Nicolle 31, 67
Wrenn, Elaine 31

Yankowsky Bill 47
Yi, Jenny 116

Zambelli, Lee 66, 97

144










